















ALLERGEN CARD

Recipe	Allergens													
														
	Celery	Cereals With Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Peanuts	Nuts from Trees	Sesame	Soybeans	Sulphur D02/Sulphites
Veggie Quarter Pounder	✓	✓ Wheat		✓			✓		✓			MC		

INGREDIENTS: Veg Burger ; Mixed Vegetables (41%) (Sweetcorn Carrot Broccoli Onion Cauliflower) Water **(Wheat)** Flour Cooked Rice (Water Rice Salt) Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Extra Virgin Olive) Potato Flakes Starch (Potato Rice) Vegetarian Mozzarella Cheese **(Milk)** Whole **(Egg)** Powder Onion Powder Salt Yeast **(Mustard)** Black Pepper. Unseeded Bap ; **(Wheat)** Flour (With Calcium Iron Niacin Thiamin) Water Sugar Salt Yeast Dextrose Rapeseed Oil Emulsifiers(Mono- And Di-Acetyl Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids) Flour Treatment Agents(Ascorbic Acid L-Cysteine Hydrochloride). Iceberg Lettuce. Processed Cheese Slices ; Cheese (70%) **(Milk)** (Contains Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid) Palm Oil Emulsifying Salt (Trisodium Citrate) Natural Cheese Flavouring **(Milk)** Preservative (Sorbic Acid) Colours (Beta-Carotene Paprika Extract) Anti-Caking Agent (Sunflower Lecithin). Heinz Tomato Ketchup 50% Less Sugar And Salt ; Tomatoes (174 G Per 100 G Ketchup) Spirit Vinegar Sugar Salt Spice And Herb Extracts (Contain **(Celery)**) Sweetener (Steviol Glycosides) Spice.

Allergen advice For allergens including Cereals containing Gluten see ingredients in **bold**

May Also Contain Sesame.

Allergen and Nutrition Advice:

- Ingredients highlighted in bold or annotated with ✓ are allergens that are present in this product
- **MC** = Cross Contamination risk indicating that this ingredient is present in the manufacturing site / factory or supply chain and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk that this allergen could contaminate the food. Our busy kitchens endeavour to take all reasonable steps to avoid any risk of cross contamination however we cannot guarantee that our food is 100% free from a specific allergen